

R.C.S.No.456/2018
Manjulabai & Oth.-Vs-State & Oth.

ORDER BELOW EXH-26
CNR No.MHJN02-002222-2018

Read application alongwith say filed on it. Heard submissions from both the counsels. On perusal of summons report, it appeared that the summons of defendant No.5 received by his adult family member. Considering this fact the submission from the defendant for the cause of non appearance on the day fixed by the Court is satisfactory. However, a nominal costs of Rs.100/- required to be imposed to avoid future delay tendency. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed subject to cost of Rs.100/- (Rs.One Hundred Only), payable to the plaintiff.
2. Earlier ex-parte order be set-aside against defendant No.5 and he be permitted to appear and file his written statement of defence.

Date: 24.07.2019

Sd/-
(Prashant Kulkarni)
Civil Judge (S.D.)
Jalna.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are correct as per original order.

Name of Steno : T.A.Bakshetti
Name of court : Civil Judge (S.D.), Jalna
Date of PDF : 24.07.2019

Sd/-

Stenographer