

MHJN020022222018



Regular Civil Suit No.456/2018
Manjulabai Mhaske & Ors.
V/s. State & Ors.
CNRMHJN020022222018

Order Below Exh.05

The plaintiffs and their learned advocate absent when called repeatedly. The suit is already fixed for hearing of the temporary injunction application since long. In view of the record, it is clear that the plaintiffs didn't turn up to proceed with hearing of the temporary injunction application since long though given an ample opportunity to them. In the circumstances, it becomes clear that the plaintiffs do not want to proceed with hearing of the temporary injunction application. Therefore, the temporary injunction application is to be heard along with the suit hearing.

Date 04.01.2024.

Sd/-
(N. L. Yeolekar)
Civil Judge S. D.,
Jalna.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are word to word
as per original order.

Name of Steno : M. D. Adhe
Name of Court : Civil Judge S. D., Jalna
Date of PDF : 04.01.2024

Sd/-
(M. D. Adhe)
Stenographer Grade-3