

ORDER BELOW EXH.60

Plaintiffs have filed present application for production of document and permission to give exhibit numbers to the same.

2. Plaintiffs submit that present matter is pending before this Court. They are filing documents. Hence, they prayed for to file the documents and give exhibit numbers to the same.

3. Defendant nos.3 to 5 submitted their say and strongly opposed for belated filing. Hence, defendants could not get a chance to verify it or to check the relevancy of the same. Hence, production may kindly be rejected.

4. Perused application and say.

5. Heard.

6. After perusal of record it appears that plaintiffs are filing documents in the present matter, but defendant nos.3 to 5 strongly opposed the same. But, to meet the ends of justice, it will proper to allow the present application. Accordingly, order follows.

ORDER

1. The application is allowed.
2. Permission is granted to the plaintiffs to file the documents and to give exhibit numbers to the same.

Date: 31.08.2024.

(D. S. Thorat)
Civil Judge (S.D.),
Jalna.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file are word to word as per original order.

Name of Stenographer : V. A. Dhone (Grade-III).
Name of Court : Civil Court, (S.D.) Jalna.
Date of PDF : 31.08.2024.

sd/-
Signature of stenographer